228 were from ACF NRC IDP Camp Clinic in Monguno 

and 214 were from Damboa MCH. Two (2) associated 

deaths were reported from Gwange 3 PHC (MSF-F) in 

MMC.  

Figure 3: Trend of acute respiratory infection cases by 

week, Borno State, week 34 2016 - 31 2021 

Suspected Measles: Two Hundred and Twelve (212) 

suspected measles cases were reported through 

EWARS. Of the reported cases, 116 were from Gwange 

3 PHC (MSF-F) in MMC, 12 were from State Specialist 

Hospital in MMC, 11 were from Dalaram PHC in Jere, 

9 were from Damboa Town Dispensary, 6 cases each

[...]

This action has further help to stimulate 

behavioural changes amongst the beneficiaries as they now 

exhibit an improved level of hygiene.  

Women and girls of reproductive age were supported with 

delivery kits as a strategy to reduce maternal and neonatal 

mortality in the LGAs. One Hundred and Ninety-Eight (198) 

births were assisted by skilled birth attendants and Ninety-Five 

(95) delivery kits were distributed to support safe deliveries at 

AHI supported facilities. Each delivery kit contains: Sanitary pad 3 pieces x 10, Dettol liquid 1, Methylated spirit, 1

[...]

Goya olive oil, Johnson baby soap, Baby diaper 1 x 10pieces,Gynecological hand glove, 2 Baby covering blanket, Cord 

clamp 2 Sterilized surgical blade, Misoprostol tabs 1 pack x 4, Chlorhexidine gel 1, Sterilized gauze 1, Mucus extractor 

1, Placenta disposing bag 1, Absorbent delivery mat 2, Disposable apron 1 and Cotton wool 1 roll. Four thousand 

three hundred sixty-nine (4,369) persons (200 men, 1,974 women, 85 boys, 2,108 girls) were reached with medical 

services during mobile medical outreaches. The mobile medical team provide medical check-ups, pre and post-natal 

care, family planning, basic first aid treatment as well as referral services to beneficiaries in IDP camps and host